
Citizens Union of the City of New York
invites you to its

2014 Awards Dinner
honoring

Michael Cardozo 
Public Service Award

Michele Hirshman
Civic Leadership Award

Dr. Herbert Pardes 
New York Leadership Award

Hon. William Thompson, Jr. 
Government Leadership Award

Tuesday, October 14, 2014
 

The Pierre
2 East 61st Street

New York City

Reception 	 6:00 pm
Dinner      	 7:15 pm Business Attire



Citizens Union Board of Directors
Peter J.W. Sherwin, Chair
Luis Garden Acosta
John P. Avlon
Eddie Bautista
Lindsey Boylan
Richard Briffault
Tony Perez Cassino
Steven M. Cohen
Curtis Cole
Allan H. Dobrin
Gail Erickson
Barbara J. Fife
Mark Foggin
Ester R. Fuchs, Ph.D.

Lorna Goodman
John R. Horan
Robert M. Kaufman
Ian L. Kelley, Esq.
Shekar Krishnan
Eric S. Lee
Harold Levy
Ogden N. Lewis
Gena Lovett
Malcolm MacKay
Antonio Magliocco, Jr.
Randy M. Mastro
Anthony S. Mattia
Gary P. Naftalis

Tom Osterman
Anusha Rasalingam
Luis O. Reyes, Ph.D.
Torrance Robinson
Alan Rothstein
Frederick Schaffer
Ken Seplow
Gregory Silbert
Anthony R. Smith
Hector Soto
Jason Stewart
Edward C.  Swenson

Dick Dadey, Executive Director

Citizens Union Foundation Board of Directors

Peter J.W. Sherwin, Chair 
Hon. Robert Abrams, President
Kenneth W. Austin
Monica Azare
Judi Rappoport Blitzer
Nancy Bowe
Terryl Brown
Gerrard P. Bushell
Anthony Crowell
Christina R. Davis

Gail Erickson
Nicole Gordon
George S. Kaufman
Robert M. Kaufman
Ogden N. Lewis
Gena Lovett
Marc D. Norman
Juanita Scarlett
Marjorie B. Tiven
Grace Lyu Volckhausen



Honorary Chairs
Faith E. Gay
Matthew Goldstein

Jay L. Kriegel
John Sexton

Event Chairs
Hon. Robert Abrams
Allan J. Arffa
John P. Avlon
Hector Batista
G. Michael Bellinger
Gary B. Bettman
Judi Rappoport Blitzer
Susan E. Brune 
Andrew G. Celli, Jr.
Evan R. Chesler 
Casey Cogut 
Jay Cohen
Steven M. Cohen
Christina R. Davis
Allan H. Dobrin
Lorna Goodman

Caitlin Halligan
Meredith J. Kane
Brad S. Karp 
Robert M. Kaufman
Judge Judith S. Kaye 
Joseph M. Leccese 
Andrew Levander
Carl H. Loewenson, Jr.
Gena Lovett
Randy M. Mastro
J. Kevin McCarthy
Gary P. Naftalis
Bernard Nussbaum
Bettina B. Plevan 
Peter B. Pope
James W. Quinn

Hon. Richard Ravitch
Stephen C. Robinson
Juanita Scarlett
Frederick Schaffer
Samuel Seymour
Karen Shaer
Jane C. Sherburne 
Peter J.W. Sherwin
Anthony R. Smith
David J. Stern
Hon. William Thompson, Sr.
Anne E. Verdon
Grace Lyu Volckhausen
Theodore V. Wells, Jr.
Evan Wolfson

Empire Patron
Judi Rappoport Blitzer
Bloomberg Philanthropies
Anthony & Nancy Bowe
Lorna Goodman

Robert M. Kaufman
Antonio Magliocco, Jr./ Bulldog Ventures, 

LTD
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison 

/ Brad S. Karp

Proskauer Rose LLP/ Joseph Leccese
Peter J.W. Sherwin
Jason Stewart/ IAC
Grace Lyu Volckhausen

Gotham Patron
Evan R. Chesler/ Cravath, Swaine & Moore 

LLP 
The City University of New York
The Durst Organization
Gail Erickson

Barbara J. Fife
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP/  

Randy M. Mastro
Michele Hirshman & Professor  

Russell Pearce

Gary P. Naftalis/ Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Host Committee

Hon. Robert Abrams
John P. Avlon
Lindsey Boylan & LeRoy Kim
James F. Capalino
Russell L. Carson
Choate Hall & Stewart LLP 
Ellen & Casey Cogut
Alan Cohen and GS Gives
Curtis Cole
Con Edison
Christina R. Davis

Dechert LLP
Emery Celli Brinckerhoff & Abady LLP
Howard Fluhr/ The Segal Group
Jenner & Block
Anthony S. Mattia
J. Kevin McCarthy/ BNY Mellon 
The Morrison & Foerster Foundation 
NHL Foundation 
Park Strategies
The May & Samuel Rudin Family 

Foundation

Sard Verbinnen & Co.
Frederick Schaffer
Kenneth & Barbara Seplow
Gregory Silbert
Anthony R. Smith
Sterling Equities
Dianne & David Stern
Stroock & Stroock &  

Lavan LLP
Anne E. Verdon
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP

Civic Patron

Gotham Host
Kenneth W. Austin 
Monica Azare 
Susan Brune & Carl H. Loewenson, Jr.
Hedy R. Cardozo & Michael N. Rosenblut
Anthony Crowell
De Feis O’Connell & Rose, PC
Reid M. Figel
Mark Foggin
GNYHA Ventures
Tal Golomb
Michael A. Hacker
Eric S. Lee

Merck + Co., Inc.
Parker Jewish Institute for Health Care and 

Rehabilitation
Betsy & Ken Plevan
Samuel W. Rosenblatt
Samuel W. Seymour
TD Bank
Sue Ann Weinberg

Civic Host
Mark H. Alcott
Harvey E. Benjamin
Richard Briffault

Gerrard P. Bushell
Ester R. Fuchs, Ph.D. 
Robert M. Heller
Lankler Siffert & Wohl LLP
Peter H. Lehrer
Sanford M. Litvack
Maimonides Medical Center
Michael Nelson
Jeffrey Pash
Torrance Robinson
David Rockefeller
Alan Rothstein
Howard Rubenstein

Excelsior Sponsor
Mariana & George Kaufman RBC Capital Markets 



C itizens Union is a nonpartisan good government group dedicated to 
making democracy work for all New Yorkers. 

Citizens Union, a civic watchdog that combats corruption and fights 
for political reform, works to ensure fair and open elections, honest and efficient 
government, and a civically-engaged public.  We are New Yorkers from diverse 
backgrounds and political beliefs, connected to our communities and united in 
our commitment to put the city’s long-term interest ahead of all special inter-
ests.  Principled and pragmatic, Citizens Union is an independent force for con-
structive reform, driving policy and educating the public to achieve accountable 
government in the City and State of New York.  

		 Established in 1897, Citizens Union of the City of New York has 
spearheaded voting procedure reform, government accountability and trans-
parency, ethics initiatives, city campaign finance, state redistricting reform, 
and key changes to city government through legislation and charter revision.  
Citizens Union Foundation, the nonprofit research and education organization 
affiliated with Citizens Union founded in 1948, monitors government, conducts 
research, and analyzes the impact of proposed public policy and legislation on 
the city and state.  It also educates the public through forums and the indepen-
dently published Gotham Gazette, a news website that reports on the effects of 
politics and policy on New Yorkers’ lives, livelihoods and communities.

To purchase tickets online: www.citizensunion.org
Or by telephone: (212)-228-7446 ext. 39

299 Broadway, Suite 700, New York, NY 10007
Tel: (212) 227-0342 ext. 16 Fax: (212) 227-0345

Email: dinner@citizensunion.org


